



REC Limited | आर ई सी लिमिटेड

(formerly Rural Electrification Corporation Limited)

(A Government of India Enterprise)/(भारत सरकार उद्यम)

Regd Office: Core-4, SCOPE Complex, 7 Lodi Road New Delhi 110003

Tele. 011-4102 0101 Fax 011-2436 0644 Website www.recindia.com

[CIN: L40101DL1969GOI005095]



No. REC/PMD/2021-22/125

November 08, 2021

The CMD(s) / Managing Director(s)

All DISCOMs / PIAs of States

Subject: Standard Bidding Document for the appointment of Project Management Agency under Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme- **Modifications thereof.**

Sir/Madam,

Kindly refer to letter dated 09.08.2021; 02.09.2021 and 14.09.2021 vide which the Standard Bidding Document for the appointment of Project Management Agency and its amendments were issued under Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme. Based on further deliberations and stakeholder's feedback, the clause mentioned below has been modified:

Existing Clause	Proposed Clause
<p>Section 3: Instruction to Consultant and Data Sheet - Clause 16.3</p> <p>A price adjustment provision applies to remuneration, as per the following :</p> <p>Remuneration (per person-month charges for Experts) paid in Indian Rupee pursuant to the rates set forth in Contract shall be adjusted every 12 months (and, for the first time, with effect from the remuneration earned in 12th months after the calendar month of the deadline for submission and receipt of Proposals through the e-Procurement system as per ITC 17.4 including any extensions thereto), by applying the following formula:</p> $R_l = R_{l_0} \times \left[\frac{I_l}{I_{l_0}} \right]$ <p>where R_l is the adjusted remuneration; R_{l_0} is the remuneration payable on the basis of the remuneration rates as per the Contract in Indian Rupee; I_l is the average of the CPI (UNME) published by CSO, Ministry of Statistics and Program Implementation, Government of India for the 12 month period preceding the month from which the adjustment is to have effect as aforesaid; and I_{l_0} is the CPI (UNME) published by CSO, Ministry of Statistics and Program Implementation, Government of India for the month immediately</p>	<p>Section 3: Instruction to Consultant and Data Sheet - Clause 16.3</p> <p>A price adjustment provision applies to remuneration, as per the following :</p> <p>Remuneration (per person-month charges for Experts) paid in Indian Rupee pursuant to the rates set forth in Contract shall be adjusted every 12 months (and, for the first time, with effect from the remuneration earned in 12th months after the calendar month of the deadline for submission and receipt of Proposals through the e-Procurement system as per ITC 17.4 including any extensions thereto), by applying the following formula:</p> $R_l = R_{l_0} \times \left[\frac{I_l}{I_{l_0}} \right]$ <p>where R_l is the adjusted remuneration; R_{l_0} is the remuneration payable on the basis of the remuneration rates as per the Contract in Indian Rupee; I_l is the average of the All India All Groups Consumer Price Indices (Urban) published by Ministry of Statistics and Program Implementation, Government of India for the 12 month period preceding the month from which the adjustment is to have effect as aforesaid; and I_{l_0} is the All India All Groups Consumer Price Indices (Urban) published by Ministry of Statistics and Program Implementation, Government of</p>

<p>preceding the month of the deadline for submission and receipt of Proposals through the e-Procurement system as per ITC 17.4 including any extensions thereto.</p>	<p>India for the month immediately preceding the month of the deadline for submission and receipt of Proposals through the e-Procurement system as per ITC 17.4 including any extensions thereto.</p>
<p>Section 7: Conditions of contract and contract forms - Clause 46.3</p> <p>Price adjustment on the remuneration shall apply as under:</p> <p>Remuneration (per man-month charges for Key Experts) paid in Indian Rupee pursuant to the rates set forth in Contract shall be adjusted every 12 months (and, for the first time, with effect from the remuneration earned in 12th months after the calendar month of the deadline for submission and receipt of Proposals through the e-Procurement system as finally extended i.e.....to be filled in at the the of contract.....), by applying the following formula:</p> $R_t = R_{t_0} \times \left[\frac{I_t}{I_{t_0}} \right]$ <p>where R_t is the adjusted remuneration; R_{t_0} is the remuneration payable on the basis of the remuneration rates as per the Contract in Indian Rupee; I_t is the average of the CPI (UNME) published by CSO, Ministry of Statistics and Program Implementation, Government of India for the 12 month period preceding the month from which the adjustment is to have effect as aforesaid; and I_{t_0} is the CPI (UNME) published by CSO, Ministry of Statistics and Program Implementation, Government of India for the month immediately preceding the month of the deadline for submission and receipt of Proposals through the e-Procurement system as finally extended i.e.....to be filled in at the time of contract.....</p>	<p>Section 7: Conditions of contract and contract forms - Clause 46.3</p> <p>Price adjustment on the remuneration shall apply as under:</p> <p>Remuneration (per man-month charges for Key Experts) paid in Indian Rupee pursuant to the rates set forth in Contract shall be adjusted every 12 months (and, for the first time, with effect from the remuneration earned in 12th months after the calendar month of the deadline for submission and receipt of Proposals through the e-Procurement system as finally extended i.e.....to be filled in at the the of contract.....), by applying the following formula:</p> $R_t = R_{t_0} \times \left[\frac{I_t}{I_{t_0}} \right]$ <p>where R_t is the adjusted remuneration; R_{t_0} is the remuneration payable on the basis of the remuneration rates as per the Contract in Indian Rupee; I_t is the average of the All India All Groups Consumer Price Indices (Urban) published by Ministry of Statistics and Program Implementation, Government of India for the 12 month period preceding the month from which the adjustment is to have effect as aforesaid; and I_{t_0} is the All India All Groups Consumer Price Indices (Urban) published by Ministry of Statistics and Program Implementation, Government of India for the month immediately preceding the month of the deadline for submission and receipt of Proposals through the e-Procurement system as finally extended i.e.....to be filled in at the time of contract.....</p>

The amended SBD has also been uploaded in the REC's website (<https://www.recindia.nic.in/pma>)

Yours sincerely,



Dr. Kajal, IAS
Executive Director (PMD)

Copy for information to:

1. The Joint Secretary (Distribution), Ministry of Power, New Delhi.
2. The Chairman & Managing Director, REC Limited.
3. The Chairman & Managing Director, PFC Limited.

Regional Offices: Bangalore, Bhopal, Bhubaneswar, Chennai, Guwahati, Hyderabad, Jaipur, Jammu, Kolkata, Lucknow, Mumbai, Panchkula, Patna, Raipur, Ranchi, Thiruvananthapuram, Vadodara